KATHRYN A. ECKERT keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com www.mcbrayerfirm.com



201 E. MAIN ST., STE. 900 LEXINGTON, KY 40507 859.231.8780 EXT. 1186

March 10, 2023

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: PSC Case No. 2022-00104 (Electronic Application etc.);

Read1st document for Bluegrass Water Supplemental Response to Initial

Requests for Information

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC ("Bluegrass Water"), through counsel, submit this cover letter for their electronic filing in this case, serving as the Read1st introductory file. This filing made is Bluegrass Water's First Supplemental Response to the Staff's Initial Requests for Information.

In reliance on the Commission's Order entered July 22, 2021, in Case No. 2020-00085, granting universal, permanent deviation from the paper-filing requirement, counsel will not provide one copy of this filing with the Commission in paper medium. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 § 8, filing counsel certifies that the electronically filed documents are a true representation of the same documents in paper medium, that all materials in the paper documents are included in the electronic filing, and that no party has been excused from electronic filing procedures or participation in electronic service.

Sincerely,

/s/ Kathryn A. Eckert

Kathryn A. Eckert